Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0927228 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/3/2019 11:42:12 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: 1 East Kentucky Corporation

Company ID: 0927228 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 7/14/2015 3:34:14 PM Date filed: 6/3/2019 11:42:12 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

513 THIRD STREET BLDG A STE 100 PAINTSVILLE, KY 41240

Registered Agent Name/Address

CHARLES SEXTON 513 3RD STREET BLDG A STE 100 PAINTSVILLE, KY 41240

Current Officers

Vice Chairman	Joseph Grossman	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Chairman	Duran Hall	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
CEO	Charles Sexton	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Secretary	Mark Gooch	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240

Directors

Director	W. Allen Gillum	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Director	Paul Patton	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Director	Neil Middleton	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Director	John Horn	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Director	Cynthia Wiseman	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Director	Bob Hutchison	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Director	Bill Grigsby	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Director	Brett Mattison	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240
Director	Leisha Maynard	513 3rd Street BLDG A STE 100 Paintsville, KY 41240

County: Johnson Business size: Small Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Charles Sexton

Title CEO